Project Name:
Prepared By:
Model Number:
Date:
BeLuce Canada Inc., 3900 14th Avenue, Unit 1, Markham, ON L3R 4R3     P: (905) 948-9500     F: (905) 948-8673     www.beluce.com
PLURALUCE® RECESSED
Recessed 4" LED
FEATURES & BENEFITS

minute or 90 minute test by pressing the correct sequence of the test
switch.
ORDERING GUIDE
SERIES OPERATION VOLTAGE OPTIONS
PL-R
- - -
PL-R EM (Emergency / AC fail only)
AC (Normally on)
1ACEM (Normally on / EM backup)
120-347V AT (Auto-test)
90SP (90 min. emergency)
120SP (120 min. emergency)
BA (Brushed aluminum finish)
NOTE: 1Unswitchable
394 mm
121 mm
121 mm
15 1/2”
4 3/4”
4 3/4”
DIMENSIONS
AC INPUT RATINGS
OPERATION RATED CURRENTVOLTAGE WATTAGE
AC Only
ACEM
EM
120/277/347
120/277/347
120/277/347
13.0/13.1/13.4
17.3/17.0/17.1
4.5/5.0/5.1
0.25/0.15/0.10
0.35/0.25/0.15
0.15/0.10/0.05
28ft
28ft
6ft
55ft
LENS DISTRIBUTION PATTERNS - CEILING
Reflectancies are 80 x 50 x 20, measurements are not to scale
INDOOR
LENSES
The PLURALUCE® recessed is supplied with 2 lenses
for a choice of distribution patterns. The custom de-
signed lenses are constructed of optical grade polycar-
bonate. One lens provides a symmetrical distribution
pattern and is suitable for use in open areas with
spacing of up to 28’ on centre. The second lens is an
asymmetric pattern designed for use in hallways and
corridors with spacing of up to 55’ on centre. For AC
and ACEM operations frosted lenses are provided.
LED TECHNOLOGY
The PLURALUCE® is illuminated with four 2.5W LEDs. Under any
operation, the PLURALUCE® delivers between 826 lm - 845 lm.  Each